Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Revision 1 – June 2013 Page 6 of 48 www.semtech.com
©2013 Semtech Corporation
3.2 Ordering information
Each of part of the SX1272 Evaluation kit can be ordered as a single entity or in a whole package. When
ordering, please refer to the following parts numbers:
SX1272DVK1BAS               SX1272 Development Kit (868MHz version)
SX1272DVK1CAS               SX1272 Development Kit (915MHz version)
SX1272RF1BAS                  SX1272 Evaluation Module (868MHz version + antenna)
SX1272RF1CAS                  SX1272 Evaluation Module (915MHz version + antenna)
For more information on each of the options available, please, contact your local Semtech representative.
The SX1272SKA evaluation software, the firmware, drivers and all SX1272 related materials are available
on the Semtech website:  http://www.semtech.com/wireless-rf/rf-transceivers/
3.3 Updating the firmware
Updating the Eiger platform firmware is straight forward given that the user follows some simple steps.
The first step is to install the Eiger platform drivers on the PC used to update the firmware. These drivers,